THINLD, 412D IV

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report (BC) + Lien Express #: 64140375

Eﬂﬁm % Report Date:

1998 FORD CONTOUR LX

Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas
TFAFP6633WK285418

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 253,435 KM

Atcident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:
British Columbia {Normal)

September 8, 2025 | 5:38 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complate
Reference:

No Lien Recérds Found

8 Service Records Found

No U.5. History Found No Open Recalls Faund Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https:llwww.carfax.calvehicle-history—data) that was reported and

available to CARFAX Canada as of September 08, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new historical data records every day, There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a

vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

https://vhr. carfax.ca/en/?id=gDJ1 xdCo0m7Z05RQzuJ591 SsLrBTgHQgd

1FAFPEB33WK285418
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9/19/25, 4:25 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report (BC) + Lien Express

-

2 Lien Express

r
i[ {2 No lien records found in British Columbia. 7
J

How We Check for Liens CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in i, If for some reason our lien check fails to

the Canadian province or territory selected. accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable

lien status of a vehicle at the time of the

search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment to @ maximum amount

of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five

Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00%, whichever is lower.

We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, recreational
vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
@ 2000 Dec 9 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: REAR CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a $351.17

Claim: COLLISION REAR CENTER $308.04

Registration

| @ This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

i

| We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

1998 Jun 4 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

1998 Sep 15 6,767 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced

2000 Apr 20 24,568 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Blower motor resistor replaced

1FAFP6633WK285418
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

: ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2015 Jun 29 170,000 KM Kerry's Car & Truck Centre Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada Four wheel alignment performed
2020 May 30 212,038 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
«  Qil and filter changed
2022 Mar 31 233,080 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Antifreeze/coclant flushed/changed
Coaling system serviced
Fluids checked
01l and filter changed
2023 May 26 240,080 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Qil and filter changed
2025 jun6 253,435 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced

Parksville, British Columbia, Canada

! Open Recalls

Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Qil and filter changed

safety related recall campaigns, please contact FORD or visit Ford's wehsice. (https://wwwe.ford.ca/support/recalls/)

Stolen Vehicle Check

| @ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

1998 Jun 4 Service Facility Service Recard Vehicdle serviced

1998 Jun 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported

1998 Sep 15 6,767 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2000 Apr 20 24,568 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2000 May 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2000 Oct 26

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

httne-/ivhr narfax ralan/?id=AN 11 vdCANM77NAER N7 IEQ1Qel rRTALNA

Canadian Renewal Regjstration Issued or Renewed

1FAFPEB3I3WK285418
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SCURCE RECQORD TYPE DETAILS
2000 Dec 9 Insurance Records COLLISION REAR CENTER
British Columbia, Canada
‘ 2000 Dec 9 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
: British Columbia, Canada REAR CENTER
20071 Oct 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2002 0ct 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Coiurmbia, Canada
2003 Oct 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2004 Oct 26 Motor Vehicle Dept, Cznadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
: British Cofumbia, Canada
2005 Oct 26 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columkbia, Canada
2006 Oct 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Colurmnbia, Canada
2008 Jun 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2008 Nov 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. {anadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Coturnbla, Canada
2009 Nov 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Tssued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2011 Dec 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
; 2015 Jun 25 170,000 KM Kerry's Car & Truck Centre Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia
§ Canada
, 2015 Jul 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2016 Jun 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2817 Apr 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. {Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
: 2017 Oct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Apr 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Reriewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada
2019 Apr 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed

1FAFPE633WK285418
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ODOMETER SOURCE

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2020 Apr 9 Mator Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

2820 May 30 212,038 KM

Great Canadian 01l Change
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

Canadian Renawal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2021 May 17 Motor Vehicle Dept,

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehide colour noted as green

20322 Mar 22 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle cofour noted as green

2022 Mar 31 233,080 K Great Canadian Oil Change
Parksville, British Columbia,

Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2023 May 10 Motar Vehicle Dept.

British Coluribia, Canada

Canadian Renawal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as green

2023 May 25 240,080 KV Great Canadian Qi Change
Parksville, British Columbia,

Canhada

Service Record

Vehide serviced

2024 May 6 Motar Vehicle Dept,

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehide colour noted as green

2024 Nov 6 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as green

2025 Feb 18 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewat

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as green

2625 une 253,435 KM Great Canadian Ol Change
Parksville, British Coiurnbia,

Canada

Service Record

Vehidle serviced

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehigle history report is compiled from muttiple data sources. Itis not ahways possible for CARFAX Canade ULE or I8 SQUrCe data grovidars to abtain o
registrations, dedarations, accident infermation, service records, recall infarmation, odometer readings or pther information where discrepancies that apply o this vehide are not reflected in this repart, CARFAX Canatia and its soures data
providers recene data and information: fram external saurces beligved to be refiabie, but no responsioility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data pre
striczly on an as-is where-is basls, and CARFAX Canada and |12 saurce data providers further expressly clsciam 2l warrantias, eXpress or implied, Including any warranties of timefness, accura
particular purpose regarding this repar: or s contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be lladle for any losses, expenses o7 dama
tnclucing the accuracy thereof ar any delay ar fallure to provide a repart ar any infarmation. Other informatian about the vehicle that is the subfezt marter of this val
Carada. Use this report as oae important tool, alang with 3 vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a batter deeision about your next used car. By obtaining,
termns and conditions in CARFAX Canadas Conditians of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements 25 each may he amended frem time ta time by CARFAX Canada.

BEEREL S RAT EAr T Cada bout-carfaxiprivacy-Jogalfconditions-afuae

2025 CARTAX Canada ULC, All rights resarved.

https:l/vhr.carfax.ca/en/?id=gDJ1deoOmTZOSRQqu591 SsLrBTgHQd
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